

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8010/2023

Laxman Gurjar S/o Ramratan Gurjar & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Pawan Gaur
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G. S. Gill, AAG with Ms. Shikha Sharma, Mr. Manoj Kumar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

11/07/2024

Mr. G. S. Gill, learned Additional Advocate General has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3, hence, there is no need for sending notice.

Issue notice to respondents No.4, 5 and 6 by ordinary as well as registered post, returnable within six weeks.

Name of Mr. G. S. Gill, AAG be shown in the cause list.

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks.

List after six weeks.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J